CharterSchool

Chicago Urban

Education Institute

DONOGHUE CAMPUS

NORTH KENWOOD/OAKLAND CAMPUS 1313 East 60th Street

WOODLAWN CAMPUS

Chicago, lllinois 60637

uchlcagocharter.org

BOARD MEETING
University of Chicago Charter School Corporation Board of Directors
Thursday, November 21, 2024 from 5:00 - 6:30pm

In Person
Donoghue Campus, 707 East 37" Street Room (Library)
Chicago, IL 60653
AGENDA
. Welcome (Gorman-Smith)

IL Minutes: Approve Minutes of September 26, 2024 Regular Board Meeting (Gorman-Smith)

II.  Public Participation: In-Person Only*

IV.  Audit Review (Hull)

V.  ISBE 2024 Rating (Island-Childress)

VI.  Charter Renewal (Island-Childress)
VII.  Adjourn

*For Public Participation In Person Only, please inform Chrissy Ragin at
cragin@uchicagocharter.org

5:00

5:05

5:10

5:15

5:25

5:40

6:30



