UCHICAGOCharterSchool

DONOGHUE CAMPUS NORTH KENWOOD/OAKLAND CAMPUS WOODLAWN CAMPUS The University of Chicago Urban Education Institute

1313 East 60th Street Chicago, Illinois 60637 uchlcagocharter.org

BOARD MEETING University of Chicago Charter School Corporation Board of Directors Thursday, November 21, 2024 from 5:00 - 6:30pm In Person Donoghue Campus, 707 East 37th Street Room (Library) Chicago, IL 60653

AGENDA

I.	Welcome	(Gorman-Smith)	5:00
II.	Minutes: Approve Minutes of September 26, 2024 Regular Board Meeting	(Gorman-Smith)	5:05
III.	Public Participation: In-Person Only*		5:10
IV.	Audit Review	(Hull)	5:15
V.	ISBE 2024 Rating	(Island-Childress)	5:25
VI.	Charter Renewal	(Island-Childress)	5:40
VII.	Adjourn		6:30

*For Public Participation In Person Only, please inform Chrissy Ragin at cragin@uchicagocharter.org